Form PTO-1594

6-93

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



**SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1018588	325
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: ACCENTURE LLP	Name: GameChange LLC
[] Individual []Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Liability Partnership [] Corporation- [] Other	Internal Address:  1661 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveya:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: January 31, 2001	[] Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/062,992	
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Leslie Bertagnolli	
Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:
	501-649
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Leslie Bertagnolli  Name of Person Signing  Leslie Bertagnolli  Signature  Signature  Date	
Manie of Leton organie	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

09/27/2001 LMUELLER 00000120 501649 76062992

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Accenture LLP, an Illinois limited liability partnership located at 100 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignor") has used and is the owner of the trademark GAMECHANGE which is the subject of United States Trademark Application No. 76/062,992 and

WHEREAS GameChange LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1661 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

January 31, 2001

Name: Michael E. Hughes

Title: Partner

Date: January 31, 2001

CHIDOCS01:281743.1

**RECORDED: 09/21/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0726